
SIXTH FORM BRIDGING WORK 
& YEAR 11 DISCOVERY 

Get Ready for Btec Nationals Level 3 
Uniformed Protective Services (2020) 

Subject mind-set and BIG picture thinking & links… 

Btec Nationals Level 3 Uniformed Protective Services (2020) is a vocational course that has a specialist work-
related focus. You will gain a solid understanding of the skills and demands required for a career in the 
Uniformed Public Services, learning about a range of areas such as leadership, health and lifestyle, citizenship, 
politics and law. 

You will have the opportunity to take part in activities which will enhance your understanding of a career in the 
industry. For example: opportunities to go on residential visits to develop team work and leadership skills, 
experience water and land based adventurous activities, meet a range of guest speakers from the Army, Navy 
and the Police, and participate in vocational scenarios, Police training and recruitment events. 

This qualification is for those students who have a genuine interest in a range of uniformed and non-uniformed 
Public Services. It will prepare them for appropriate direct employment in the vocational sector or to go on to 
study further at University. 
 

Please explore the following tasks:  
 

Work to complete  
 

TASK 1 
In preparation for Year 12 you should watch a wide range of TV shows about the UK Uniformed Public 
Services. You will be looking at how they operate and work in teams. 
 
These include: 
Police Service 
Fire Service 
Paramedics & Ambulance Service 
Coastguard 
UK Customs and Border Services 
Armed Forces such as the Army, Navy and RAF 
Prison Service 
Mountain rescue 
 
TASK 2 
Pick one Uniformed Public Service that you are interested in. Complete further research to find out the 
following: 
A) The jobs available 
B) Entry requirements 
C) Initial/Basic training 
D) Take screen shots and references for all of these. 
 
TASK 3 
From your research produce a PowerPoint. Include the following slides: 
1. Introduce the service 



2. Explain what interests you about this service 
3. Explain the jobs available 
4. Pick a job you are interested in and describe it in detail 
5. Explain the entry requirements 
6. Describe the basic/initial training 
TASK 4 
Prepare a CV for the job you have chosen in your preferred Uniformed Public Service. 
 
TASK 5  
Write a report that outlines the following leadership styles: authoritarian, democratic, laissez-faire, transactional, 
transformational, bureaucratic, task and people-oriented. Include examples from different public service situations 
where these leadership styles might be required. 
 
Uniformed Public Services (Only watch and use UK examples and References) 
 
Navy 
Warship – Channel 5 https://www.channel5.com/show/warship-life-at-sea/  
Building Britain's Ultimate Warship – Channel 4 https://www.channel4.com/programmes/building-britains-ultimate-
warship  
Royal Navy - Show of Strength (The Modern Navy - State of Alert) - YouTube 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=iV33Q6Nw990 
 
Ambulance  
Ambulance - BBC1 https://www.bbc.co.uk/programmes/b09393rd/episodes/guide   
Inside the Ambulance – W https://w.uktv.co.uk/shows/inside-ambulance/  
 
Air Ambulance 
Helicopter Heroes - BBC https://www.bbc.co.uk/programmes/b0087g39 
Emergency Helicopter Medics – Channel 4 https://www.channel4.com/programmes/emergency-helicopter-medics 
 
Army 
Army Website https://apply.army.mod.uk/?cid=semp9735391048&ef_id=Cj0KCQjwhZr1BRCLARIsALjRVQMqgGzF-
HGTG-5wfcu_rgeFkp6K52fd0K-
xwXoSc18oobCFAQQfYrEaAkpHEALw_wcB:G:s&s_kwcid=AL!8141!3!323777119624!b!!g!!%2Barmy%20%2Btv   
Raw recruits – Channel 5 https://www.channel5.com/show/raw-recruits-squaddies-at-16/  
British Army Girls – Channel 4 https://www.channel4.com/programmes/british-army-girls  
SAS Who Dares Wins – Channel 4 https://www.channel4.com/programmes/sas-who-dares-wins  
 
RAF 
Red Arrows – Channel 5 https://www.channel5.com/show/red-arrows-take-america/  
Fighter Pilot : The Real Top Gun Episode 1- ITV https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=dbSOfqs2a8U  
 
Prison Service 
Inside Prison Britain Behind Bars – ITV https://www.dailymotion.com/video/x7m5equ  
 
Customs Service 
Customs UK - YouTube https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=nTgJh6Qlm7w  
 

Recommended websites you should be familiar with 

10 Downing Street www.number10.gov.uk   
Direct Gov – public services all in one place www.direct.gov.uk   
HM Treasury https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/hm-treasury   
Home Office www.homeoffice.gov.uk   
Information for local government from central government www.local.gov.uk/about/what-local-government   
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/cabinet-office    
Parliament www.publications.parliament.uk   
BBC Political News - https://www.bbc.co.uk/news/politics   
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Related magazines 

The Royal Navy news magazine - www.royalnavy.mod.uk/news-and-latest-activity/news   
The British Army magazine - www.army.mod.uk/news-and-events/soldier-magazine/   
The Royal Air Force - www.rafnews.co.uk/    
The Spectator current affairs magazine - www.spectator.co.uk/  
The Week weekly news magazine - www.theweek.co.uk/  
 

Recommended books and films  

BTEC Nationals Level 3 Uniformed Protective Services (2020) Specification - 
https://qualifications.pearson.com/en/qualifications/btec-nationals/uniformed-protective-services-2020.html 
Top 10 British War Movies - YouTube https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=bzagU8yRnZ0  
Best crime films and TV series to watch on Netflix - https://www.gq-magazine.co.uk/culture/gallery/crime-series-
netflix  
 

Possible virtual places to visit 

National Army Museum - www.nam.ac.uk   
Hendon RAF museum - www.rafmuseum.org.uk   
Portsmouth Historic Dockyard - www.historicdockyard.co.uk   
London Fire Brigade Museum - www.london-fire.gov.uk/museum/   
Old Bailey and Royal Courts of Justice tours, talks and seminars – www.old-bailey.com/visiting-the-old-bailey/   
 

Teachers contact for questions and more information  

Mr Clarke, Head of PE & Curriculum Leader for Public Services jim.clarke@shoreham-academy.org   
Mr Felton, Director of 6th Form kieran.felton@shoreham-academy.org   

 

It is time to look forward and explore the courses you planning to study in the future.  

Getting organised: Begin to set up a Learning folder digital or at home for your chosen subjects.  

(Shoreham Sixth Form has a way of organising this)  
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